No. 30158

ANDORRA

Declaration of acceptance of the obligations contained in the Charter of the United Nations. Dated at Andorra la Vella on 9 June 1993

Authentic texts: English.

Registered ex officio on 28 July 1993.

ANDORRE

Déclaration d'acceptation des obligations de la Charte des Nations Unies. En date à Andorre-la-Vieille du 9 juin 1993

Textes authentiques: anglais.

Enregistré d'office le 28 juillet 1993.

ANDORRA: DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE OF THE OBLI-GATIONS CONTAINED IN THE CHARTER OF THE UNITED NATIONS¹

In relation to the request for admission of the Principality of Andorra as a Member of the United Nations, I have the honour of declaring in the name of the Principality of Andorra and in my capacity as Head of Government of this Principality, that the Principality of Andorra accepts the obligations set out in the Charter of the United Nations and solemnly undertakes to fulfill them.

Principality of Andorra, 9th June 1993

[*Signed*] Oscar Ribas Reig

* United Nations, Official Records of the General Assembly, Forty-seventh Session, Volume II, Supplement No. 49 (A/47/49), p. 6.

¹Presented to the Secretary-General of the United Nations by a letter dated 9 June 1993. On 28 July 1993, by resolution A/RES/47/232* adopted by the General Assembly of the United Nations, Andorra was admitted to membership in the United Nations.